# 506305530 10/15/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6352279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADJACENT ACQUISITION CO., LLC	04/02/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICAGEN, LLC	
Street Address:	3911 SORRENTO VALLEY BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 110	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9063066
Patent Number:	9435756
Patent Number:	9442085
Patent Number:	9335284
Patent Number:	10082474
Patent Number:	10458933
Application Number:	16574182

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-760-0404 **Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIGAN11.010*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN E. MELNICK
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Melnick/

506305530 PATENT STATES TO SEEL: 054088 FRAME: 0578

**DATE SIGNED:** 10/15/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2020-04-03 Ligand-Icagen - FILED DE COA - Icagen LLC (Change of Name) - LIGAN11.000GEN#page1.tif

source=2020-04-03 Ligand-Icagen - FILED DE COA - Icagen LLC (Change of Name) -

LIGAN11.000GEN#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 054088 FRAME: 0579** 

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADJACENT ACQUISITION
CO., LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADJACENT ACQUISITION CO.,
LLC" TO "ICAGEN, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF
APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 3:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

7838549 8100 SR# 20202586716

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202721139

Date: 04-06-20

PATENT REEL: 054088 FRAME: 0580 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:26 PM 04/03/2020 FILED 03:26 PM 04/03/2020 SR 20202586716 - File Number 7838549

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ADJACENT ACQUISITION CO., LLC a Delaware limited liability company

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Limited Liability Company") is: Adjacent Acquisition Co., LLC
- The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the new Article I as follows:

64]

### NAME

The name of this limited liability company is: Icagen, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation on April 2, 2020.

Charles Berkman, Manager

PATENT REEL: 054088 FRAME: 0581

**RECORDED: 10/15/2020**